04-21-1999

Attorney Docket No. B234.22-0006

TRADEMARK RECORDA' **COVER SHEE**

101016018

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party: BMC Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Vision-Ease Lens, Inc.
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
[X] Corporation-State [] Other Explain 4.12.99	Street Address: 7100 Northland Circle, Suite 312
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City Brooklyn Park State MN ZIP 55428
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State
Execution Date: March 19, 1999	[] Other
	representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s) 04-12-1999	4B. Registration No.(s)
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40 74/306,510	1,816,690
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Z. Peter Sawicki KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING 312 South Third Street	8. Method of Payment
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	[X] Enclosed
4/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000186 1816690	[X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 11-0982. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.
1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Z. Peter Sawicki	
Name of Person Signing	
2. tilu Santo and 2, 1999	
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

BMC Industries, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at One Meridian Crossing, Suite 850, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55423, a Minnesota corporation (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the mark THINDEX for which the Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,816,690, granted January 18, 1994.

Vision-Ease Lens, Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 7100 Northland Circle, Suite 312, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428, a Minnesota corporation (herein "Assignee") and desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified registration.

above-identified registration.
BMC INDUSTRIES, INC.
By:
Printed Name: Jon A. Dobson
Title: General Counsel and Secretary
V

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF $+enne\rho$, \cap)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{19}{19}$ day of $\frac{1000}{1000}$,

19<u>99</u>.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

JULIE K. UHRICH
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNEBOTA
SCOTT COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0099



04-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

PATENT, TRADEMARK.
COPYRIGHT, AND RELATED
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW



A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415-1002

INFO@ KINNEY.COM FACSIMILE (612) 339-6580 TELEPHONE (612) 339-1863

Z. PETER SAWICKI DIRECT DIAL: 612/337-9346 INTERNET: zpsawicki@kinney.com

April 7, 1999

Box Post Registration Fee Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: U.S. Trademark Registration

Registrant : Vision-Ease Lens, Inc.

Reg. No. : 1,816,690

Registered: January 18, 1994

Mark : THINDEX

Class : 009

Our File : B234.22-0006

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the above-mentioned registration are the following:

- 1. Checks in the amount of \$40.00 and \$200.00
- 2. Executed Declaration Under Sections 8 and 15
- 3. One (1) specimen showing the mark as presently used
- 4. Assignment and Recordation Sheet

The Assistant Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 11-0982. A duplicate copy of this communication is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

7 Peter Sawie

ZPS:cnj Enc.

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0100